
Thursday, April 29iY gphdada
6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
8. 0 Saying It With Music
710. 0 Devotions
10.20 For My Lady: World-
famous Orchestras, Lamoureux
Orchestra of Paris
41.0 A.C.E. TALK: "Suggestionsfor the Use of Green Vegetables
and Reasons for Wsing Them"
411.16 Music While You Work
412. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session
2. 0 Entertainers’ parade
2.30 Classical music
3.30 A musical commentary
3:45 Music While You Work
4.15 Light music
6. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)
7.0 Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"The Big Four"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 "The Bright Horizon"
8.26 ‘Parker of the Yard"
8.50 "The Inside Story"
8.67 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
6.25 Music by British Bands:
"Fall In and Fly" (Gay),. "The
Lad from London Town"
(O'Donnell), "The Friendly
Rivals" (Godfrey), March "E3s-
pana" (Chabrier), "On theBarrack Square" (Saker), "Under
Allied Bainers’’ (Ollerenshaw)
9.31 "Dad and Dave"
40. 0 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
10.50 War Review
11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

(IN AUCKLAND
880 kc. 341 m

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7.0 After dinner music
8..0 Chamber Music Hour:
Casella (piano) and Pro Arte

, Quartet, Quintet for Piano’ and
{| Strings (Bloch)| 8.32 Sanroma and Hindemith
(piano), Sonata for Piano forFour Hands (Hindemith)
8.46 The Galimir Quartet,
Quartet in B Flat (Milhaud)8. 0 Classical recitals
10. O Eileen Joyce (piano), LilyPons (soprano), Jeanne Gautier(violin), Sydney McEwen (tenor)
910.30 Close down

{]wzMI AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.

5. Op.m. Light popular music6.35 Air Force signal prepara-tion
7. 0 Sports talk: Bill Hendry7.30 Orchestral session :

7.45 ."The Mystery of Darring-
. ton Hall"
8. 0 Concert9. O Miscellaneous
0. 0 Close down

2 Y 570 ke. 526m.
(if Parliament is broadcast 2Y¥Cwill transmit this programme)
6. 0, 7.0,8.45 a.m. London News‘9. O Songs of Yesterday and
To-day9.30 Morning Star
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
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These programmes are correct as
we go topress. Any last-minute ‘altera-
tions *will’ be announced over the air.t

10.25 For the Music Lover
10.28 10 10.30 Time signals

10.40 For My Lady: ‘Moods —The Days of Nellie Stewart"
11. 0 "Just Postman’s Knock":
Talk by Major F. H. Lampen
11.15 Light and shade
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session
2. 0 Classical hour
3. 0 Afternoon session
3.30 Music While You Work
. Radio variety5. O Children’s session45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)6.45 Continuation of Dinner
Music
7. O BBC Talks
7.16 Book Review
7.28 to 7.80 Time signals
7.30 The Master Singers7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Act 1: "Rainbow Rhythm,"featuring Art Rosoman, Jean Mec-
Pherson and the Melody Makers
(A studio presentation)
8.20 Act 2: "Gus Gray, News-
paper Correspondent"8.33 Act 3: "Hometown Variety"Entertainment from the studio
by N.Z. Artists
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsres! with Commentary9.26 A Jewel: Cycle: Music by
Adam

_
Carse. ocalist: Jannet

Reynolds, ‘The . Pearl,’ "TheSapphire," ‘The -Opal," "TheAmber and Amethyst"
9.35 Light Symphony Orchestra,"Miniature Suite" (Coates-Fletcher)
9.43 Zita Austin (violin)
Plays from the studio ~

"Romanza Andaluza" .(de Sara-
sate), ‘Melodie’ . (Gluck-Kreis-
ler), Slavonic Dance in G Minor
(Dvérak-Kreisler)10. O Repetition of Taik and
Greetings from the Boys Over-seas
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS, followedby ‘meditation- music
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

OWA WELLINGTON
840 ke. 357 m.

5. Op.m. Variety6. 0 Dinner music
ye Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7. 0 After dinner music8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
Budapest String Quartet with
Second Viola, Quintet -in G
Major, Op. 111 (Brahms)8.16 f€lizabeth Schumann (so-prano) 4

8.20 Prisca Quartet, Quartet in
E Minor (Verdi)
8.44 Heinrich Sehlusnus (bari-tone
8.47 Philharmonic String Trio,Trio for Violin, Viola and ’Cello
(Francaix)
. O ' Male Voice Harmony9.15 Organs and Organists
9.30 Music of Irving Berlin
10. 0 At Close of Day10.30 Close down

OWA WELLINGTON
990 ke. 303 m.

p.m. Contact
"Rapid Fire"
Let’s Have a Chorus
Favourite Dance Bands
Moods
"Dad and Dave"
Music of Doom
Let’s Have a LaughWhen Day is Done
Close down

N7 (3 NEW PLYMOUTH, 810 kc. 370m.
7. Sp.m. Recorded items7.15 Sports talk and review
8. 0 Music, mirth and melody8.30 Relay of community singing9.30 Latest dance and other
recordings |10. 0 Station’ notices
Close down-

oRSasaaeco

*"

COCOMONNNN

QVT re750 ke. 395 m.
7. 0,8.45 a.m. London News
11. 0 Morning programme
12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30-2 p.m. Educational session
8. 0 Light music
5.30 "The Swiss Family Robin-son"
5.45 The Coral Islanders
6. 0 Songs of the West
6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview
6.45 Station announcements
"Dad and Dave"
7.0 After dinner music
7.30 For the Bandsman
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "The Old Crony"
8.25 Artur Schnabel (piano)and Onnou, Prevost and Maas of
the Pro Arte Quartet and Alfred
Hobday, Quintet in A Major
(Schubert)
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.26 Artist’s Spotlight, featuringRichard Crooks
9.40 Tunes of the day
10. 0 Close down

2y/dN RUG,920 ke. 327m.

7. Op.m. Light Music
7.10 "Youth at the Controls"
8. 0 Chamber Music: The Pas-
quier Trio, Trio in G Major, Op.
9, No. 1 (Beethoven)9.5 ‘"Ravenshoe"
9.30 Dance Music
10. 0 Close down

72S) GISBORNESJ
980 kc. 306 m.

7. Op.m. After dinner programme
7.15 "Here’s a Queer Thing"
7.30 Piano and Comedy
7.45 Hawaii Calls
8.0 Close down

3 Y 720 ke. 416m,
6. 0,7.0,8.45a.m. London News
9. 0 Morning programme
10. a. , For My Lady: ‘Sorrell andSon
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Band music
11. 0 "Just Postman’s Knock,"talk by Major F. H. Lampen
11.15 A.C.E. TALK: "Suggestionsfor the Use of Green Vegetablesand Reasons .for Including Them"
41.30 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch music- (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 Some humour
3. 0 Classical hour
4. 0 Modern variety
4.30 Music from the Films
5. 0 Children’s session5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)7. Q Local news service
7.15 Garden Talk
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:

:"Billy Bunter of Greyfriars"7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "Cappy Ricks"8.24 Mayfair Orchestra,"Yes Madam" Selection (Weston
Lee)
8.32 "The Phantom Drummer"
8.56 Billy Mayer} and his Gros-venor Band,
"Nola"
8.58 Station rotices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Alvino Rey’s Orchestra

10. O Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SV CHRISTCHURCH
\ 1200 ke. 250 m.

5. Op.m. Tunes for the tea table6.35 Air Force signal prepara-tion7.0 After dinner music8. 0 Music of Jerome Kern8.30 Bohemians Light Orchestra8.45 Everybody’s ballads
8. 0 Music of Britain
9.17 "All That Glitters"
9.30 Irish Half-hour ‘
10. 0 Mirth Parade
10.30 Close down

SeSiRD BETMGUTE
7. 0,8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Morning music ,
10.0-10.30 Devotional Service12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session
8. 0 Classical programme
3.30 "Just Soldier Talk’: MajorF. H. Lampen
3.45 Orchestras and ballads
4.15 A little humour
4.30 Dance tunes and popular
songs
5. O For the children
5.30 Dinner music
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.45 Addington Market Report
6.57. Station notices ‘*
7. 0 EVENING PROGRAMME:
7.15 ‘"Hopalong Cassidy"7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Collidge Quartet, QuartetNo. 2 in G Major, Op. 18, No, 2
(Beethoven)
8.21 Kirsten Flagstad (soprano),
"T Love Thee" (Beethoven)
8.24. Wilhelm Backhaus (piano),
Sonata in C Sharp Minor, Op.
27, No. 2 (‘‘Moonlight’’)
(Beethoven)8.36'."The Mighty Minnites"8.50 Maori Melodies
9. 0 Newsrgel with Commentary9.30 A Young Man with a Swing
d

10. 0 Close down

al Y 790 ke, 380 m.
6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News9.30 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: Husbandsand Wives: Ben Lyon and Bebe
Daniels (U.S.A.)
11.20 Health in the Home: "‘Over-
doing a Good Thing"11.25 Potpourri: Syncopation
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session
2. 0 Singers and Strings2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 Musical Comedy3.30 Classical hour
4.30 Café music
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)7. 0 Local news service740 Gardening Talk7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
A Symphony Programme
Philadelphia Symphony Orch-estra
Overture (Wagner)7.45 What the American Com-

mentators Say
8. 0 Barlow and Columbia
Broadcasting Symphony, ;"Orpheus" (Liszt)

8.14 Maggie Teyte "tsoprano),
"Songs My» Mother Taught Me"(Dvorak), ‘"‘Christina’s Lament"
(Dvorak)
8.20 Talich and Czech Pbilhar-
monic Orchestra,
Symphony No. 2 in D Minor, Op.
70 (Dvorak)
8.58 Station notices
9. OQ Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Arthur de Greef with Lon-
don Symphony Orchestra,
Concerto No. 2 in A Major
(Liszt)
9.45 Theod. Scheidl (baritone),"Could I Once Again Caress
Thee," "It is a Wondrous Sym-
pathy" (Liszt)
9.51 Weingartner and Orchestre
de la Societe des Concerts du
Conservatoire, Paris,
"Alcina," Ballet Music (Handel,arr, Whittaker)
10. 0 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN bd

LWVO) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m.

6. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 "Silas Marner"
8.15 Variety
8.45 "Marco Polo"
9. Q More variety 3

9.30 Birth of the British Nation
9.456 "The Kingsmen"
40. 0 For the music lover
10.30 Close down

GON/72 ee
7. 0,845 a.m. London Nows
11. 0 For My Lady
11.20 ‘Health in the Home: Over-
doing a Good Thing"’’
11.25 Potpourri: Syncopation
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30-2.0 Educational session
5. 0 Children’s session
5.15 Dance Orchestras on theAir
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview
6.45 ‘Billy Bunter of Grey-friars"
7. 0 After dinner music
7.30 Studio Recital by AlmaPetrie (soprano)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 "Kitchener of Khartoum"
8.26 Laugh, and the World
Laughs With You8.45 "The Dark Horse"
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Organola, presenting Arthur
Young
9.40 Dancing Time10. 0 Close down

:

72 (D)
DUNEDIN
1010 ke. 297 m.

6. Op.m. Tea-time tunes
6.45 The Presbyterian Hour
7.45 Paul Robeson8.0 Woody Herman and hisOrchestra
8.30 The announcer’s choice
8.35 Aldershot Command Search
oe Tattoo, 19299. New recordings :9.30 Rambling through
classics,
10. 0 Swing session
10.45 Close down

Changes of address may be made
by giving two weeks’ ig. hetothe Publishing Department,Listener," G.P.O. Box 1707,
ton, C.1.
All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and may
not be reprinted without permission.


